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Sick Heavy llldustrial Units 
2084. SHRI R. JEEVARATHI-

NAM: WiJl the PRIME MINISTER 
be pleased to state : 

(a} the number of heavy industrial 
units. State-wise; 

(b) the amount invested in each 
unit and the number of units which 
have become sick; and 

(c) the steps taken to recover the 
funds invested in the sick industries? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY 
(PROF. P. J. KURIEN): (a) to (c) 
Data on sick industrial units in the 
country assisted by the banks is main-
tained by the Reserve Bank of India. 
They do not maintain separate data 
on heavy illdustrial units. Data is 
maintained by them under two cate-

gories i.e. SSI and non-SSI. Heavy 
Industrial Units would fall under cate-
gory ·Non-SSI'. 

Most of the heavy industrial units 
are in the public sector. Details of 
all central public sector units which 
are in the manufacturing sector, and 
the investment made in each of them 
alongwith the State in which the regis-
tered office is located are given in the 
Statement attached. 39 of these are 
chronic loss making units. Details of 
heavy industrial units in the private 
sector are not maintained. 

As announced in the recent Indus-
trial Policy, public enterprises which 
are chronically sick and unlikely to 
be turned around will, for the formu-
lation of revival/rehabilitation scheme. 
be referred to the Board for Industrial 
and Financial Reconstruction or other 
similar high level institution created 
for the purpose. 

STATEMENT 

Sl. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

lO 
II 

12 
13 

Name of the Central Public Sutor 
Unrlertakings 

lnl'estment 
(Rs. in fakirs) 

Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited 13.925 

National Mineral Development Corpo-
t ation Limited . 17.117 

Bharat Heavy Plate & vessels Limited . 4,493 

Bharat Dynamics Limited 17,283 

Electronics Corporation of India Limited 12,319 

Praga Tools Limited 2,586 

Sponge Iron India Limited . 2,728 

Southern Pesticides Corporation Limited 1,005 

HMT Bearings Limited 1,069 

Hind~tan Fluorocarbons Limited 3,645 

Bon,aipon Refinery & Petrochemicals 
Linuted . . . . . · 24,473 

Oil India Limited 24,846 

State-wise location 
of Regd.Office 

Andhra Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 
Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 
Assam 

North Eastern Regional Agri. Market-
ing Corporation Limited . 500 Assam 

1!-22 LSSfND/91 
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Sl. Name of the Central Public lnFestltient State-wise location 
No. Sector Undertakings · (;&. i1daldu) of Regd. O.ffice 

14 Bharat Refractories Limited 9,493 Bihar 

15 india. Firebricks & Insulation Company . 
1,548 Bihar Limited 

16 Pyrites. Phosphates & Chemicals Limited 10,158 Bihar 

17 Uranium Corporation oflndia Limited}"-· 5,589 Bihar 
18 Bharat Coking Coal Limited 1.92,839 Bihar 

J9 Central Coalfields Limited 1,24,781 Bihar 

20 Heavy Engineering Corporation Limited 43,775 Bihar 

21 Bharat Wagon & Engineering Corpora-. 
tion Limited 1.464 Bihar 

22 Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited ' 572 Bihar 
23 Indian Petro-Chemicals Corporation 

Umited 1,2~,901 Gujarat 

24 NTC (Gujarat) Limited 19,119 Gujarat 

25 Indian Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited 28,551 Haryana 

26 Kudremukh Iron Ore Company Limited 66,339 Kama taka 

27 Bharat Gold Mines Limited 9,837 Karnatalca 

28 Tunga Bhadra Steel Products Limited & t;SS? I<.a.matalca 
29 Bharat Electronics Limited . 28,805 Karnataka 
:;o H.M.T. Limited 22,113 Kama taka 
31 Indain 1 elephone Industries Limited 65,07~ Karnataka 
32 Bharat Earth Movers Limited 27,006 Karnataka 
33 Hindustan Aeronautics Limited 66,692 Karnataka 
34 Mandy-ct National Paper Mills Limited 4,719 K.arnataka 
35 NTC (A. Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala & ' 

Mahe ) Limited . 19,949 Karnataka 
36 Karnataka Antibiotics & Pharmaceuti-

cals Limited 208 Kamataka 
37 Vignyan Industries Limited. 325 Karnataka 
38 Visvesvarayya Iron & Steel Company 

Limited . . . . '10,860 Karnataka 
39 Cochin Refineries Limited 18;8&7 Kerala 
40 Fertilizers & Chemicals (Trav&ncore) 

Limited 43,395 Kerala 
41 Cochin Shipyard Limited 16,547 K.erala 
42 Hindustan Latex Limited 2,320 Kerala 
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St. 
No. 

Name of the Central Public Sector 
Undertakings 

43 Hindustan Newsprint Limited 
44 NEPA Limited . 
45 NTC (Madhya Pradesh) Limited . 
46 Northern Coal Fields Limited 
47 South Eastern Coal Fields Limited 
48 Indian Rare Earths Limited. 
49 Manganese (Ore) India Limited 
50 Western Coal Fields 
51 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited. 
52 Hindustar. Petroleum Corporation 

Limited 
53 Indian Oil Blending Limited 
54 Indian Oil Corporation Limited 
55 Lubrizol India Limited 
56 Hindustan Antibiotics Limited 
57 Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited . 
58 Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Limited . 
59 Mazagon Dock .Limited 
60 NTC (Maharashtra North) Linuted 
61 NTC (South Maharashtra) Limited~ 
62 Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers 

Limited 
63 Maharashtra Antibiotics & Pharma-

ceuticals Limited 
64 National Bic}cle Corporation of India 

Limited 
65 Maharashtra Elektrosmelt Limited 
66 North Eastern Electric Power Corpora-

Investment State-wzse 
(Rs. in lakhs) of Regd. 

I 0,026 Kerala 

location 
Office 

8, 736 Madhya Pradesh 
19,887 Madhya Pradesh 

1,85,356 Madhya Pradesh 
I ,54,960 Madhya Pradesh 

13,198 Maharashtra 
2.182 Maharashtra 

1,01,758 Maharashtra 
28,547 Maharashtra 

37,148 Maharashtra 
755 Maharashtra 

47,092 Maharashtra 
2,143 Maharashtta 

12,880 Maharashtra 
8,495 Maharashtra 
5,416 Maharashtra 

45,600 Maharashtra 
24,647 Maharashtra 
29,366 Maharashtra 

85,250 Maharashtra 

385 Maharashtra 

3,060 Maharashtra 
4, 714 Maharashtra 

tion Limited 44,822 Meghalaya 
67 Nagaland Pulp & Paper Company Limited II ,975 Nagaland 
68 National Aluminium Company Limited 2,97,818 Orissa 
69 Orissa Drugs & Chemicals Limited 143 Orissa 
70 Paradeep Phosphates ~imited 48,938 Orissa 
i 1 Semi-Condnctoc Ltd. 6,228 Punjab 
72 Hindustan line Ltd. 41 ,2l!s Rajasthan 
73 Hindu~an S~ts Lkl~ 243 Rajasthan 
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S/. Name of the Central Public Sector Investment State-..wise location 
No. Undertakings (Rs. in lakhs) of Regd. Office 

74 Sambhar Salts Ltd. 

'i5 Instrumentation Ltd. 
76 Rajasthan Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 

77 Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd 

78 Neyveli Lignite Corpn. Ltd. 

79 Madras Refineries Ltd. 

80 Madras Fertilizers Ltd. 

81 Hindustan Teleprinters Ltd. 

82 Hindustan Photofilms Mfg. Cc,. Ltd. 

83 NTC (Tamilnadu & Pondicherry) Ltd .. 
84 Indian Additives Ltd. 

85 Oil & Natural Gas Commission 
86 Triveni Structurals Ltd. 

87 Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd. 

88 Scooters India Ltd. 

89 Tannery & Footwear Corpn. cf India Ltd. 
90 NTC (Uttar Pradesh) Ltd. 

91 Indian Medicines Pharmaceutical Cc,rpn. 
Ltd. 

92 U.P. Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Co. Ltd. 
93 Brushware Ltd. 

94 British India Corpn. Ltd. 

95 Elgir Mills Co. Ltd. 

9fl National Handloums Development 
Corporation Ltd., 

97 Cawnpcre Textiles Ltd. 

98 Bharat Yantra Nigam Limited 

99 Bharat Immunological & Biologicals 
Corpn. Limited . . . . 

100 Indian Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. 

101 Hindustan Copper Limited . 

102 Coallndia Limited 

103 Eastern Coal Fields Limited 

104 J.B.P. Co. Limited 

264 
5,844 

119 
78 

2,53,905 

30,026 

6,814 

1,159 

23,935 

7,549 

500 

6,09,06.) 
2,735 

5,642 

9,963 

6,040 
22,516 

85 
86 

'j 

11,961 

7,839 

(l44 

1,181 

526 

663 
97,430 

Rajasthan 

Rajasthan 
Rajasthan 

Rajasthan 

Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Tami1nadu 

Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Uttctr Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 
Uttar Pradesh 

Uttat Pradesh 

Uttar t>radesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Prades)l 
West Bengal 

51,794 W~t Bengal 
9,34,944. West Benjal 

1,86,038 West Bengal 

3,597 West Bengal 
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Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Central Public Sector 
Undertakings 

Investment State-wise location 
(Rs. in lakhs) of Regd. Office 

I 05 Smith Stanistreet & Pharmaceuticals 
Limited 

1 06 Braithewaite & Co. Limited 

I 07 Bridge & Roof Co. Limited 

I 08 Burn Standard Co. Limited 
109 Jessop & Co. Limited 

II 0 Mining & Allied Machinery Corporation 
Limited 

I II Balmer Lawrie & Co. Limited 
I 12 Biecco Lawrie Limited 
113 Bharat Brakes & valves Limited 

114 Hindustan Cables Limited 

115 liSCO Ujjain Pipe & Foundry Co 
Limited 

1.235 

5,228 

1,888 

14,890 
7,300 

7,184 
3,948 

2,952 

1,369 

20,538 

357 
116 National Instruments Limited 3,365 

117 Central Inland Water Transport Corpo-
ration Limited 14,433 

118 Garden Reach Ship Builders & Engineers 
Limited 20,I59 

119 Bharat Opthalmic Glass Limited . 3,270 

120 Rehabilitatwn Industries Corporation 
Limited 

121 NTC (West Bengal, Assam, Bihar & 
Orissa) Limited . 

122 Legan Jute Machinery Co. Ltd. . 

123 Andrew Yule & Company Limited 

124 Hoogly Printing Co. Limited 
125 Bharat Process & Mechanical Engineers 

Limited 

126 Weighbird (India) Limited 

127 Cycle Corj:m. oflndia Ltd .. 

128 National Jute Mfrs. Corpn. Ltd. 
129 Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals 

Limited 
130 Hoogly Dock and Port Engineers Limited 

I 31 Tyre Corporation of India Limited 

4,808 

30,257 

89 
5,523 

94 

2,178 

470 

5,779 

37,657 

4,161 

2,203 
7,168 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

West Bengal 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 
West Bengal 

We~t Bengal 
West Bengal 

West Bengal 
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Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Central Public Sector 
Undertakings 

Investment State-wise Jocarion 
(Rs. in /akhs) of Regd. Office 

132 Bengal Immunity Limited 
133 Bharat Bhari Udyog Nigam Limited 
134 Birds, Jute & Exports Limited 
135 Andaman & Nicobar Island Forest & 

Plant Development Corporation Limited 
136 Hindustan Paper Corportion Limited . 
137 National Fertilizers Limited 
138 National Hydro Electric Power Corpora-

tion Limited 
139 National Thermal Power Corporation 

Limited 

2,912 West Bengal 
413 West Bengal 
360 West Bengal 

3S9 Andaman & Nicobar 
65,315 Delhi 
73,960 Delhi 

3,12,737 Delhi 

10,97,823 Delhi 
140 Steel Authority of India Limited 6,99,404 Delhi 
141 Bharat Aluminium Co., Limited 61,638 Delhi 
142 ONGC Videsh Limited 2,500 Delhi 
143 Cement Corporation of India Limited 64,746 Delhi 
144 Fertilizer Corporation of India Limited 1,16,222 Delhi 
145 Hindustan Insecticides Limited 6,173 Delhi 
146 Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 89,214 Delhi 
147 Central Electronics Limited 
148 Hindustan Shipyard Limited 
149 Modern Food Industries (India) Limited 
ISO National Seeds Corporation Limited 
151 State Farms Corporation of India 

Limited 
152 National Textile Corporation Limited • 
153 NTC (Delhi, Punjab & Rajasthan) 

Limited 
J 54 Hindustan Fertilizers Corporation 

Limited 
155 Maruti Udyog Limited 
156 Gas Authority of India Limited 
157 Hindustan vegetable Oils Corporation 

Limited 
158 Nuclear Power Corporation of India 

Limited 
159 Intelligent Communications 
160 Goa Shipyard Limited 

2,995 Delhi 
17,784 Delhi 

1,087 Delhi 
3,Jg9 Delhi 

3,137 Delhi 
25,856 Delhi 

I 0, 784 Delhi 

I ,42,374 Delhi 
17,835 Delhi 

1,70,912 Delhi 

1,185 Delhi 

2,69,964 Delhi 
51 Delhi 

7,010 Goa 


