## Sick Heavy Industrial Units

2084. SHRI R. JEEVARATHI-NAM: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of heavy industrial units, State-wise;

(b) the amount invested in each unit and the number of units which have become sick; and

(c) the steps taken to recover the funds invested in the sick industries?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (PROF. P. J. KURIEN): (a) to (c) Data on sick industrial units in the country assisted by the banks is maintained by the Reserve Bank of India. They do not maintain separate data on heavy industrial units. Data is maintained by them under two categories i.e. SSI and non-SSI. Heavy Industrial Units would fall under category 'Non-SSI'.

Most of the heavy industrial units are in the public sector. Details of all central public sector units which are in the manufacturing sector, and the investment made in each of them alongwith the State in which the registered office is located are given in the Statement attached. 39 of these are chronic loss making units. Details of heavy industrial units in the private sector are not maintained.

As announced in the recent Industrial Policy, public enterprises which are chronically sick and unlikely to be turned around will, for the formulation of revival/rehabilitation scheme, be referred to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction or other similar high level institution created for the purpose.

## STATEMENT

SI. No.	Name of the Central Public Sector Undertakings		vestment in lakhs)	State-wise location of Regd.Office
1	Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited	•	13,925	Andhra Pradesh
2	National Mineral Development Co ration Limited	rpo-	17,117	Andhra Pradesh
3	Bharat Heavy Plate & vessels Limited	Ι.	4,493	Andhra Pradesh
4	Bharat Dynamics Limited .	•	17,283	Andhra Pradesh
5	Electronics Corporation of India Lim	ited	12,319	Andhra Pradesh
6	Praga Tools Limited		2,586	Andhra Pradesh
7	Sponge Iron India Limited .		2,728	Andhra Pradesh
8	Southern Pesticides Corporation Lim	ited	1,005	Andhra Pradesh
9	HMT Bearings Limited		1,069	Andhra Pradesh
10	Hindustan Fluorocarbons Limited	•	3,645	Andhra Pradesh
11	Bongaigaon Refinery & Petrochemic Limited	als	24,473	Assam
12	Oil India Limited		24,846	Assam
13	North Eastern Regional Agri. Marke ing Corporation Limited	t-	500	Assam

SI. No.	Name of the Central Public Sector Undertakings	Investment (Rs. in lakhs)	State-wise location of Regd. Office
14	Bharat Refractories Limited	9,493	Bihar
15	India Firebricks & Insulation Company Limited	1,548	Bihar
16	Pyrites, Phosphates & Chemicals Limited	1 10,158	Bihar
17	Uranium Corporation of India Limited	5,589	Bihar
18	Bharat Coking Coal Limited .	1,92,839	Bihar
19	Central Coalfields Limited .	1,24,781	Bihar
20	Heavy Engineering Corporation Limited	43,775	Bihar
21	Bharat Wagon & Engineering Corpora- tion Limited		Bihar
22	Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited .	. 572	Bihar
23	Indian Petro-Chemicals Corporation Limited	1,29,901	Gujarat
24	NTC (Gujarat) Limited	. 19,119	Gujarat
25	Indian Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limite	ed 28,551	Haryana
26	Kudremukh Iron Ore Company Limiter	1 66,339	Karnataka
27	Bharat Gold Mines Limited	• 9,837	Karnataka
28	Tunga Bhadra Steel Products Limited	· · · · ·	Karnataka
29	Bharat Electronics Limited .	. 28,805	Karnataka
30	H.M.T. Limited	. 22,113	Karnataka
31	Indain Telephone Industries Limited	. 65,076	Karnataka
32	•	. 27,006	Karnataka
33		. 66,692	Karnataka
34			Karnataka
35			Karnataka
36	Karnataka Antibiotics & Pharmaceuti cals Limited	- 208	Karnataka
37	Vignyan Industries Limited.	325	Karnataka
38	Visvesvarayya Iron & Steel Company Limited	. 10,860	Karnataka
39	Cochin Refineries Limited .	. 18,887	Kerala
40	Fertilizers & Chemicals (Travancore) Limited	. 43,395	Kerala
41	Cochin Shipyard Limited	. 16,547	Kerala
42	Hindustan Latex Limited .	. 2,320	Kerala

SI. No.	Name of the Central Public Sector Undertakings	Investment (Rs. in lakhs)	State-wise location ) of Regd. Office
43	Hindustan Newsprint Limited .	. 10,026	Kerala
44	NEPA Limited	. 8,736	Madhya Pradesh
45	NTC (Madhya Pradesh) Limited .	19,887	Madhya Pradesh
46	Northern Coal Fields Limited .	. 1,85,356	Madhya Pradesh
47	South Eastern Coal Fields Limited	1,54,960	Madhya Pradesh
48	Indian Rare Earths Limited.	. 13,198	Maharashtra
49	Manganese (Ore) India Limited .	2,182	Maharashtra
50	Western Coal Fields	1,01,758	Maharashtra
51	Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited	28,547	Maharashtra
52	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited	37,148	Maharashtra
53	Indian Oil Blending Limited .	755	Maharashtra
54	Indian Oil Corporation Limited .	47,092	Maharashtra
55	Lubrizol India Limited • .	2,143	Maharashtra
56	Hindustan Antibiotics Limited	12,880	Maharashtra
57	Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited .	8,495	Maharashtra
58	Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Limited .	5,416	Maharashtra
59	Mazagon Dock Limited	45,600	Maharashtra
60	NTC (Maharashtra North) Limited .	24,647	Maharashtra
61	NTC (South Maharashtra) Limited .	29,366	Maharashtra
62	Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited	85,250	Maharashtra
63	Maharashtra Antibiotics & Pharma- ceuticals Limited	385	Maharashtra
64	National Bicycle Corporation of India Limited		Maharashtra
65	Maharashtra Elektrosmelt Limited .	4,714	Maharashtra
66	North Eastern Electric Power Corpora- tion Limited	44,822	Meghalaya
67	Nagaland Pulp & Paper Company Limite		Nagaland
68	National Aluminium Company Limited	, ,	Orissa
69 70	Orissa Drugs & Chemicals Limited		Orissa Orissa
70 71	Paradeep Phosphates Limited Semi-Conductor Ltd.	-	Punjab
72	Hindustan Zinc Ltd.		Rajasthan
73	Hindustan Salts Ltd.		Rajasthan

SI. No.	Name of the Central Public Sector Undertakings	Investment (Rs. in lakhs)		location Office
74	Sambhar Salts Ltd	264	Rajasthan	
75		5,844	Rajasthan	
76	Rajasthan Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.	. 119	Rajasthan	
77	Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd		Rajasthan	
78	Neyveli Lignite Corpn. Ltd	2,53,905	Tamilnadu	
79	Madras Refineries Ltd	30,026	Tamilnadu	
80	Madras Fertilizers Ltd	6,814	Tamilnadu	
81	Hindustan Teleprinters Ltd	1,159	Təmilnadu	
82	Hindustan Photofilms Mfg. Cc. Ltd	23,935	Tamilnadu	
83	NTC (Tamilnadu & Pondicherry) Ltd	7,549	Tamilnadu	
84	Indian Additives Ltd.	500	Tamilnadu	
85	Oil & Natural Gas Commission	6,09,065	Uttar Pradesl	1
86	Triveni Structurals Ltd.	2,735	Uttar Pradesł	1
87	Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd	5,642	Uttar Pradesł	1
88	Scooters India Ltd.	9,963	Uttar Pradesl	1
<b>89</b>	Tannery & Footwear Corpn. of India Lto	i. 6, <b>04</b> 0	Uttar Pradesl	1
90	NTC (Uttar Pradesh) Ltd	22,516	Uttar Pradesh	1
91	Indian Medicines Pharmaceutical Corpn.			
07	Ltd		Uttar Pradesh	
92	U.P. Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Co. Ltd.	86	Uttar Pradesh	
93 04	Brushware Ltd.		Uttai Pradesh	
94 05	British India Corpn. Ltd	11,961	Uttar Pradesh	l
95	Elgir Mills Co. Ltd	7,839	Uttar Pradesh	l
96	National Handlooms Development Corporation Ltd.,	644	Uttar Pradesh	
97	Cownnere Textiles Itd		Uttar Pradesh	
98	Bharat Yantra Nigam Limited	526		
99	Bharat Immunological & Biologicals	520	Uttar Pradesl	1
	Corpn. Limited .	663	Uttar Prades	1
00	Indian Iron & Steel Co. Ltd.	97,430	West Bengal	
01	Hindustan Copper Limited .	51,794	West Bengal	
02	Coal India Limited		West Bengal	5. 1.
03	Eastern Coal Fields Limited .		West Bengal	
04	I.B.P. Co. Limited		West Bengal	
		.,		

----

-----

-----

227 Written Answers AUGUST 7, 1991 Written Answers 228

,

SI. No.		Investment . in lakhs)	State-wise location of Regd. Office
105	Smith Stanistreet & Pharmaceuticals Limited	1,235	West Bengal
106	Braithewaite & Co. Limited	5,228	West Bengal
107	Bridge & Roof Co. Limited	1,888	West Bengal
108	Burn Standard Co. Limited	14,890	West Bengal
109	Jessop & Co. Limited	7,300	West Bengal
110	Mining & Allied Machinery Corporation Limited	7,184	West Bengal
111	Balmer Lawrie & Co. Limited	3 <b>,94</b> 8	West Bengal
112	Biecco Lawrie Limited	2,952	West Bengal
113	Bharat Brakes & valves Limited	1,369	West Bengal
114	Hindustan Cables Limited	20,538	West Bengal
115	IISCO Ujjain Pipe & Foundry Co Limited	357	West Bengal
116	National Instruments Limited	3,365	West Bengal
117	Central Inland Water Transport Corporation Limited	14,433	West Bengal
118	Garden Reach Ship Builders & Engineers Limited	20,159	West Bengal
119	Bharat Opthalmic Glass Limited	3,270	West Bengal
120	Rehabilitation Industries Corporation Limited	4,808	West Bengal
121	NTC (West Bengal, Assam, Bihar & Orissa) Limited	30,257	West Bengal
122	Legan Jute Machinery Co. Ltd	89	West Bengal
123	Andrew Yule & Company Limited .	5,523	West Bengal
124	Hoogly Printing Co. Limited	94	West Bengal
125	Bharat Process & Mechanical Engineers Limited	2,178	West Bengal
126	Weighbird (India) Limited	470	West Bengal
127	Cycle Corpn. of India Ltd	5,779	West Bengal
128	National Jute Mfrs. Corpn. Ltd	37,657	West Bengal
129	Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited	4,161	West Bengal
130	Hoogly Dock and Port Engineers Limited	2,203	West Bengal
131	Tyre Corporation of India Limited .	7,168	West Bengal

SI. No.	Name of the Central Public Sector Undertakings	(1	Investment Rs. in lakhs		location Office
132	Bengal Immunity Limited	•	2,912	West Bengal	
133	Bharat Bhari Udyog Nigam Limited	•	413	West Bengal	
134	Birds, Jute & Exports Limited .	•	360	West Bengal	
135	Andaman & Nicobar Island Forest Plant Development Corporation Limit		359	Andaman &	Nicobar
136	Hindustan Paper Corportion Limited	•	65,315	Delhi	
137	National Fertilizers Limited .	•	73, <b>96</b> 0	Delhi	
138	National Hydro Electric Power Corpor tion Limited	·a-	3,12,737	Delhi	
139	National Thermal Power Corporation Limited	•	10,97,823	Delhi	
140	Steel Authority of India Limited .	•	6,99,404	Delhi	
141	Bharat Aluminium Co., Limited .	•	61,638	Delhi	
142	ONGC Videsh Limited	•	2,500	Delhi	
143	Cement Corporation of India Limited	•	64,746	Delhi	
144	Fertilizer Corporation of India Limite	d	1,16,222	Delhi	
145	Hindustan Insecticides Limited .	•	6,173	Delhi	
146	Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited	•	89,214	Delhi	
147	Central Electronics Limited .	•	2,995	Delhi	
148	Hindustan Shipyard Limited .		17,784	Delhi	
149	Modern Food Industries (India) Limite	d	1,087	Delhi	
150	National Seeds Corporation Limited		3,189	Delhi	
151	State Farms Corporation of India Limited	•	3,137	Delhi	
152	National Textile Corporation Limited	•	25,856	Delhi	
153	NTC (Delhi, Punjab & Rajasthan) Limited		10,784	Delhi	
154	Hindustan Fertilizers Corporation Limited		1,42,374	Delhi	
155	Maruti Udyog Limited	•	17,835	Delhi	
156	Gas Authority of India Limited .	•	1,70,912	Delhi	
157	Hindustan vegetable Oils Corporation Limited		1,185	Delhi	
158	Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited		2,69,964	Delhi	
159	Intelligent Communications		51	Delhi	
160	Goa Shipyard Limited		7,010	Goa	